
A2—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June 12,1982

Lancaster Market
Monday, Jane 7

Report inpplied by USDA
Cattle Calve* Hogs Sheep

Today
1395 111 1286 353

Last Monday

Last Year
1126 32 1352 108

745 66 1180 95
Monday’s Auction

1383 121 1288 313
Last Monday’sAuction

1122 29 1413 124
CATTLE: Compared to last

Wednesday’s short supply,'
slaughter steers .50-1.00 lower;
slaughter heifers firm to .50
higher; cows 1.00-2.00 higher;
bullocks not comparable; bulls
weak to 1.00 lower, instances 2.00
lower. Supply included 66%
slaughter steers, 15% heifers, 11%
bulls, and 8% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 34 1150-1325 lb.
73.25-75.75,couple head76.oo; Good
and Choice 1-2 1050-1350 lb. 71.00-
74.50; Choice 241075-1350 lb. 69.00-
72.25; Choice 2-3 960-1075 lb. 68.25-
70.50, couple lots 940-950 lb. 66.85-
67.35; high Good and low Choice 2-3
1025-1325 lb. 66.00-70.00; Good 2-3
63.00- Good and Choice 1200-
1400 lb. Holsteins 60.00-61.75,
couple 63.00-63.60; Standard 1-2
58.00-

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
23 900-1125 D). 64.25-68.00,few yield
grade 2 68.2569.75; Good 2-3 875-
1050 lb.58.0065.00.

OOWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 44.50-46.50, few 46.50-48.00;
Cutter 1-2 42.30-45.00, couple 45.00
46.00; Conner and low Cutter 39.00
42.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-1375lb.
58.25-62.25, couple 62.50-64.00;
Good 1000-1350 lb. 51.7558.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1350-1900
lb. 51.50-56.25, few 56.50-59.00,
couple 62.5064.85; yield grade 2
1000-1500 lb. 48.0051.50.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers moslty
steady.

VEALERS: One lot Prime
special fed 300-340 lb. 125.00;
Choice 160-250 lb. 100.00-115.00;
high Good and low Choice 150-250
lb. 85.0095.00, 115-150 lb. 65.00
85.00. 80-110 lb. 58.00-65.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
95-115 lb. Holstein bulls 100.00110.00.

SHEEP: Spring lambs mostly
steady; slaughter ewes steady to
weak.

SPRING LAMBS: Choice 80-105
lb. 68.00-73.00; Good and Choice 60

100 lbs. 60.0068.00; few Good 5060
lb. 55.0060.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility
and Good 15.00-30.00, mainly 21.00-
28.00.

GOATS: Few goats sold by the
headat 15.0030.00.

VintageLivestock
Tuesday, Junet, 1952

Report supplied by USDA
Cattle Calves Sheep

1445 305 29Today
Last Tuesday 1202 612 14
Last Year 1593 617 31

CATTLE; Compared to last
Tuesday slaughter steers 1.00-2.00
lower, with many sales at mid-
session fully 2.00 lower; slaughter
heifers 1.00-1.50 lower; cows 1.00-
2.00 higher; bulls 1.00-3.00 higher.
Supply included 70% slaughter
steers and 22% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-4 1135-1425 lb.
73.00- 12 bead 75.10-75.85;
Good and Choice 1-2 1100-1350 lb.
73.25-75.50, few 75.75-76.60; Choice
2-4 1050-1400 lb. 68.00-73.85, mainly
69.00- Choice 2-3 975-1050 lb.
67.00- high Good and low
Choice 2-31000-1350 lb. 65.5069.00;
Good 2-3 62.0066.50; Good and
Choice 12001450 lb. Holsteins 59.75-
60.50, couple 62.0063.50,

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 9001050 lb. 62.0065.75,
couple yield grade 2 66.7569.10;
Good 26865-1050 lb.59.0062.00.

OOWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 45.50-48.25, few 49.5050.75;
Cutter 1-2 43.0046.50, few 47.00
48.50; Canner and low Cutter 38.00
42.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 13501800
lb. 53.2556.50, couple 56.5058.00;
yield grade 2 10001300 lb. 50.00
52.50.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers 3.00
5.00 lower. Supply included 618 in
graded sale of which 72% sold to
return to farm.

VEALERS; Couple Choice 160
250 lb. 88.00-89.00; high Good and
low Choice 160-250 lb. 66.00-85.00,
120-160 lb. 64.00-70.00, 80-115 lb.
58.00-64.00,few 70-80 lb. 51.5059.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good
and Choice 250-350 lb. 52.0064.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: 19 head
100-115 lb. Holstein heifers 117.00;
37 head 100105 lb. 126.00129.00; 26
head 9095 lb. 102.00112.00.43head
120125 lb. Holstein bulls 89.00
91.00; 190 head 100115 lb. 93.00
99.00; SO head 9095 lb. 88.50 and69
head 100125 lb. small frame 64.50
68.00.

a market test; couple Choice 40-45
lb. spring lambs 62.0065.00.

GOATS; All goats sold by the
head, mainly 28.0038.00.

Lancaster Auction
Wednesday, Jane 9

Report supplied byUSDA
CattleCalves HogsSheep

Today
602 47 956 0

Last Wednesday

Last Year
528 42 1115 0

845 23 586 3
Wednesday’s Auction

583 33 940 0
Last Wednesday’s Auction

43 1100 0
CATTLE: Compared to Monday

slaughter steers uneven, Choice
and Prime 1100-1400 lb. .50-1.00
higher, other weights and grades
about steady; slaughter heifers
generally steady; co\ts mostly
steady; small supply bulls 1.00-1.50
higher. Supply included 80%
slaughter steers, 9% slaughter
heifers, 8% cows, and 3% bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-4 1175-1400 lb.
74.00- Choice 2-4 1100-1275 lb.
70.00- few 73.75-74.25; Choice
2-3 990-1100 lb. 67.00-70.60; high
Good and low Choice 2-3 1050-1250
lb. 65.00-69.00; few Good 2-3 60.00-
64.00; Good and Choice 1200-1400
lb. Holsteins 60.25-62.00, couple
62.50-65.00; few Standard 1-2 57.00-
60.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 900-1150 lb. 64.25-66.00,
few yield grade 2 66.5067.00; Good
2-3825-1050 lb. 61.0064.50.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 44.25-47.75, couple 47.7549.00;
Cutter 1-2 51.6046.00; Canner and
low Cutter38.0041.00.

Thursday slaughter steers uneven,
Choice and Prime steady to weak
instances .50 lower; Good to low
Choice fully steady, few Good and
Choice Holsteins firm to 1.00
higher; slaughter heifers steady to
1.00 lower; cows firm to 1.00
higher; bullocks steady; bulls .SO-
LDO higher, instances 2.00 higher.
Supply included 69 percent
slaughter steers, 4 percent
slaughter heifers, 15percent cows,
6 percent bulls with the balance
feeders.

SHEEP; Insufficient volume for

r Open 24 hours a day I

® 365 days a year |

(717)394-2611 I

AUCTIONS I■ MONDAY & WEDNESDAY ■■ 10:00A.M. SlaughterBulls, |
I Heifprs, Steers, Cows ■■ 11:00A.M. Veal Calves, Lambs, Hogs -

m TUESDAY ■" 10.00A.M. Slaughter Hogs I
■ 1:00 P.M Feeder Pigs ■I FRIDAY ■

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-4 1175-1425 lb.
73.35-75.75, few 76.00-76.60; Good
and Choice 1-2 1100-1430 lb. 72.00-
74.75, couple 76.00-76.60; Choice 2-4
1050-1350 lb. 69.75-73.50, several
lots 73.50-74.25; high Good and low
Choice 2-3 1000-1275 lb. 66.50-70.25;
Good 2-3 62.00-67.50; Good and
Choice 1150-1400 lb. Holsteins 61.25-
64.00, few 64.0065.00; Standard 1-2
55.0060.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 26 880-1100 lb. 64.7567.50,
couple yield grade 267.5069.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 45.35-48.25, few 49.0061.00;
Cutter 1-2 43.50-47.50, few 47.50-
49.75; Canner and low Cutter38.00-
43.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-1400lb.
59.0061.50, couple 61.5062.23;
Good 1000-1350 lb. 55.00-59.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1400-1900
lb. 53.7567.50, couple 57.5069.00;
yield grade 2 1000-1350 lb. 51.00-
53.50, couple 49.0061.00.

This Week
Last Week
LastYear

BULLOCKS: CoupleChoice 1050-
1250lb. 59.0060.58.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 13S0-1800
lb. 54.00-56.00, couple56.85-58.50.

FEEDER STEERS; Around 50
head large frame #2 Holsteins 625-
8501b. 53.00-54.00.

VEAL CALVES: 500. Good and
Choice 160300 lb. Vealers 5.00-10.00
lower, instances 15.00 lower, high
Good and low choice 70-120 lb.
weak to 5.00 lower. Demand only
fair for Holstein bulls to return to
farm.

VEAL CALVES: Insufficient
volume for a full market test; few
high Good and low Choice 80-110 lb.
58.0005.00.

SHEEP: None.

New HollandLivestock

VEALERS: Choice 160-290 lb.
80.00- couple 88.00-96.00; high
Good and low Choice 120-250 lb.
60.00- 80-115 lb. 54.00-62.00,
few 62.00-66.00,65-75lb. 45.00-52.00.

Thursday, June 10
Report supplied byUSDA

CATTLE 1740: Comparedto last

11:00 A.M Stocker and Feeder Cattle

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
95-115 lb. Holstein bulls 88.00-95.00,
few 98.00-104.00, several 85-90 lb.
70.0065.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES; Good

HAY( STRAW & CORN
SALE

Every Friday at 12 Noon

VINTAGE SALES
STABLES, INC.

Sale Every Tuesday
11A.M.

Slaughter Cattle Auction -

Steers, Bulls, Hoifors, Cows,
Foodor Cattlo.

Get calves in early. We start to grade and
weight at 2:30.

Solo Evory WodnosdoyA Saturday
9 A.M.

HogSolo

Hay and Straw Salas
Dlscontlnuad until October

4 possum ballladtrailers
availablefor long distance

and local hauling

Business Menu
717-768-8204
Heme Bhene
214-458-5060

L. Robert Frame, Manager
Box 100 Paradise, PA

10miles East of Lancaster on Rt. 30

SATURDAY
9 30A.M - Slaughter Hogs

GREEN DRAGON MARKET & AUCTION
RD No. 4 Ephrata, Pa. 717-733-2334
1 mile North ofEphr N. Sf

Outof StateBuyer*
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livestock market and auction news
,

and Choice 250-370 lb. 58.00-65.00
few 65.00-68.00.

SHEEP: 59. Spring lambs
mostly steady, slaughter ewes
steadytofirm.

SPRING LAMBS: Few Choice
45-60 lb. 64.00-68.00,couple Good 40-
80 lb. 47.00-58.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility
and Good 18.00-33.00, mainly 22,00-
28.00.

GOATS: 34. All goats sold by the
head, mainly 21.0061.00, few 45.00-
50.00.

Lancaster County
Weekly
Fri. June 11

Reports SuppliedUSDA
Cattle Calm
5300 1465
5300 1114
5247 1106

CATTLE: Slaughter- steers
uneven, closing sales generally
steady after some weakness early
part of week, few sales holstems
firm to 1.00 higher; sloughy
heifers mostly steady; cows firfi
to 1.00 higher; bullocks fully
steady; bulls .50-1.00 higher, in-
stances 2.00 higher. Supply in-
cluded66 per centslaughter steers,
7 percent slaughter heifers, 13 per
cent cows, 6 per cent bulls, balance
feeders many held for Friday’s
auction.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prune 3-41175-1425 lbs
73.25-75.75, few 76.00-76.60; Good
and Choice 1-2 1100-1430 lbs. 72.00
75.50, couple 75.57-76.60; Choice 2-4
1050-1350 lbs. 69.75-73.50, several
lots 73.50-74.25; Choice 2-3 990-1050
lbs. 67.00-70.75; high Good and low
Choice 2-31000-1350 lbs. 65.50-70.25,
Good 2-3 62.00-67.50; Good and
Choice 1150-1450 lb. holstems 59.75-
64.00, few 64.0065.00, Standard 1-2
55.0060.50. M

SLAUGHTER HEIFER^
Choice 2-3 880-1150 lbs. 64.2568.00j
few Yield Grade 2 68.0069.75; Good]
2-3 850-1100 lbs. 58.0065.00. , I

COWS; Utility and Commercial
1-3 45.00-48.25, few 48.5051.00,
Cutter 1-2 43.00-47.50, few 47.50
49.75, Canner and low Cutter 38.00
43.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-1400
(Turn to Pace Al3)
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